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® Fytinsviniiuas (Refractive index)

® 15Ingf (Critical angle)

® 335uues (Acceptance angle)

e TnusWanlailinas (Mode field diameter, MFD)



o nsaowaAndulowmiuy Double - crucible method
® Material absorption

® Scattering losses

® |nterface inhomogeneities

® Macro-and Micro-bending

® Dispersion

® Surface - emitting LED

® FEdge-emitting LED

® Distributed-feedback laser (DFB)

® Distributed-Bragg reflector laser (DBR)

Tuszuunsdeansielontiiuas fidsiniads 20 dBm deiulowiien 150 Alawns
Tnawadaloufiduiiiidinsaaveuluais 0.2 dB/km wagliyaouse 5 90 uiazyaiiAInTs
gaydorindauas 0.4 dB FummMAaLaIiIAuY (5 AzlUL)

Tusgvunisdeansmeloutthues THduloutfifivwn 9/125 pm gnldeuiianugnaiu
wad 1310 nm SiAnnsaaveuluaiy 0.3 dB/km Aruniiswesaduias 0.012 nm ABuULANG
Y94A95 1.445 waza A winnu 0.19 % 39U (5 AYLUY)
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® Armdsingafildssnenisiinn1InTEaeYsInfULAILULUTAgeuU (Brillouin

Y

scattering) WagkuUs13U (Raman scattering)
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® n3AINNgAUINTITAUALYIEY

Wuloufuwuu single mode  Tvuiadusnaudna1aves core (2a) = 4 um, UM
wusnaudnanaves cladding (2b) = 125 pm, ny=1.5, n,=1.48, Wunldnudissesvng 100
km, AAmeIRauTildau ) = 1550 nm, A1 FWHM (AD = 2 pS wagAIAuning
aWnadu oy = 2 nm, LaEAUALKAINISITABS Oy = 1/A (dn’/dA%) = 4x10” m” ua
wen dV/dV.  pensnfiees o, = 0.7 awnanuneresiaduuy rms Aiwenesen
MauALazAn BL-product 98458UU (5 AEKU)

Tyaynaunaalignaadnluds Graded - index fiber Suwnidusingudnanaves core (2a) = 50
um, 81 n1=1.48, n,=1.46, uavA1 o, = 2 WazAIANETIAAUNLEIIY (L) = 850 nm 23
V-number wazduiulyuauwasianuaiaunsadesinudulowiale (5 AZLUL)



